
 21st Century School Bond Advisory Committee
ORGANIZATION NAME - MEMBER CELL TITLE EMPLOYER

Dade County Council PTA Dr. Nancy L. Lawther 305-607-3837

Miami-Dade League of Cities - Mr. Richard Kuper Mr. Anthony Defillipo City of North Miami Beach

South Florida Regional Planning Council - Isabel Cosio Carvallo Ex. Director TBA

M-DCPS Audit and Budget Advisory Committee - Erick R. Wendelken Erick R. Wendelken 786-269-3467 CPA MBAF

Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce - Alfred Sanchez P & CEO Dr. Sean Foreman Associate Professor Barry University

Miami-Dade Branch NAACP - Mr. Ruban Roberts, President TBA

National Action Network - Bishop Victor T. Curry Mr. Anthony Dawsey 786-229-6899 President Miami-Dade Corrections & Rehab. Dept.

Spanish American League Against Discrimination (SALAD) Mr. Marcos Regalado Reverend Guillermo Revuelta 786-287-1702 Self-Employed Self-Employed 

Sant La Haitian Neighborhood Center - Ms. Gepsie Metellus Ms. Gepsie Metellus 305-323-3628 Executive Director The Haitian Neighborhood Center

Beacon Council - Mr. Michael A. Finney President & CEO Dr. Jaap Donath 305-904-2336 Senior Vice President The Miami-Dade Beacon Council

Business Advisory Council - Mr. Adolfo Henriques Mr. Juan Del Busto

Foundation for New Education Initiatives - Ms. Ann de las Pozas Ms. Julie Williamson 305-458-0111 Julie A.S. Williamson, P.A.

Mr. Alberto M. Carvalho

Mr. Jack Lowell

Mr. Roberto Martinez

Vice President

Chair

Colliers International So. Florida

State Board of Education

Ms. Perla Tabares Hantman Ms. Carol Graham Wyllie

Dr. Martin Karp Mr. Alan Rubin 305-788-3846 ADP Automatic Data Processing

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall Mr. T. Willard Fair 305-962-5350 President and CEO Urban League of Greater Miami, Inc.

Ms. Susie V. Castillo Mr. Frank Bolaños 786-351-3605

Ms. Lubby Navarro Mr. Alfred Billings 305-281-3824 General Manager Green Pass Realty

Dr. Lawrence Feldman Ms. Cindy Lerner 305-992-3433 Retired

Dr. Steve Gallon III Mr. Francis Ragoo Century 21 Miramar Realty

Dr. Marta Pérez Mr. Frank Silva Shoma Group

Ms. Mari Tere Rojas Mr. Roger Cuevas 786-393-4106

*Ex-Officion Non-Voting Appointment

*Miami-Dade Delegation - Rep. Jose Felix Diaz, Chair TBA Senator

TBA Representative

School Board Attorney Mr.  Walter Harvey 305 995-3103 Board Attorney

*Office of Management & Compliance Audits Ms. Maria T. Gonzalez 305-995-1331 Chief Auditor M-DCPS

*Office of School Facilities TBA Chief Faciltities Officer

*Financial Services Mr. Ron Steiger Chief Financial Officer

*Chief of Staff Mr. Jaime G Torrens Chief of Staff
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*Miami-Dade County Inspector General Ms. Mary Cagle Inspector General

*Student Government Association Mr. David Turino 786-614-5731 President
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ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS ALTERNATE EMPLOYER

9140 S.W. 59 Avenue, Miami, FL 33156 305-665-6324 nllawther@gmail.com Joseph Gebara J. Edison Interiors

17011 N.E. 19 Ave, 4th Floor, No. Miami Beach, FL 33162 305-948-2986 anthony.defillipo@citynmb.com

1450 Brickell Avenue, 18th Floor, Miami, FL 33131 305-373-5500 ewendelken@mbafcpa.com Christopher Norwood, J.D. The Norwood Consulting Group

243 O'Laughlin Hall, 11300 N.E. 2 Avenue, Miami Shores, FL 33161 305-899-4098 sforeman@mail.barry.edu

8021 N.E. 7 Avenue, Miami, FL 33138 305-720-4316

agdawsey408@att.net

adawsey@miamidade.gov

agd408@icloud.com Serena Paramore Dr. John A. McKinney Christian Academy

3437 N.W. 15 Street, Miami, Florida 33125 305-635-7936 grevu50688@aol.com Mr. Erick Deeb Law Offices of Erick Deeb

13390 W. Dixie Hwy, No. Miami, FL 33161 305-573-4871 gepsiem@santla.org Mr. Ludnel St-Preux The Haitian Neighborhood Center

19521 N.E. 19 Court, Miami, FL 33179 305-579-1376 jdonath@beaconcouncil.com Ms. Camela Glean-Jones The Miami-Dade Beacon Council

14808 S.W. 67 Lane, Miami, Florida 33193 305-385-2285 jdelbusto.cap.part.@att.net

1235 N.E. 96 Street, Miami Shores, FL 33138 305-751-8991 jaswlaw@gmail.com No Alternate

801 Brickell Avenue, Suite 850, Miami, FL 33131

255 Alhambra Circle, Penthouse, Coral Gables, Florida 33134
305-542-8979 (c)

305-498-3531

jack.lowell@colliers.com

bob@colson.com Mr. James  F. Murley

Miami-Dade County

Dept. of Regulatory & Economic Reso.

6843 Main Street, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014 305-817-4104 carol.wyllie@grahamcos.com Mr. Adolfo Henriques Gibraltar Private

8843 Byron Avenue, Surfside, FL 33154 305-861-9580 ajrubin42@gmail.com Mr. Glenn Dryfoos Univision Communicationsw, Inc.

8500 N.W. 25 Avenue, Miami, FL 33147 305-696-4450 twfair@bellsouth.net Dr. Shirley Johnson Self-Employed

3024 N.W. 99th Place, Doral, FL 33178 305-470-4643 frankbolanos@bellsouth.net Mr. Alejandro J. Gonzalez Right Line

8455 S.W. 98 Street, Miami, Florida 33156 305-596-7102 abjo@earthlink.net

5901 Moss Ranch Road, Pinecrest, FL 33156 305-992-3433 mayorlerner@gmail.com Ms. Leanne Tellam Marlow, Adler, Abrams, Lewis & Newman

889 N.W. 214 Street, Unit 102, Miami Gardens, FL 33169 786-286-6166 fragoore@aol.com

320 Giranello Avenue, Suite 636, Coral Gables, Florida 33146 786-382-9627 fsilva@shomagroup.com

12353 S.W. 104 Lane, Miami, FL 33186 rogerc236@aol.com Ms. Diana Urbizu

1450 N.E. 2 Avenue, Suite 400, Miami, Florida 33132

1450 N.E. 2 Avenue, Suite 415, Miami, Florida 33132 305-979-7307 C mtgonzalez@dadeschools.net Jon Goodman Assistant Chief Auditor

1450 N.E. 2 Avenue, Suite 923, Miami, Florida 33132

1450 N.E. 2 Avenue, Suite 926, Miami, Florida 33132 305-995-1958 Mr. Phong T. Vu Treasurer,

1450 N.E. 2 Avenue, Suite 906, Miami, FL 33132 jtorrens@dadeschools.net
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19 W. Flagler Street, Suite 220, Miami, Florida 33130 305-375-1946 cagle@miamidade.gov Thomas A. Knigge Supervisor Special Agent

14335 Tabebuia Lane, Miami Lakes, FL 33014 dav2rin@gmail.com Josh Rios Student Advisor
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FL 33130 PHONE EMAIL

219 S.W. 6 Avenue, Miami, FL 33130 305-491-3678 josephgpta@gmail.com

nicole.gomez@citynmb.com

14844 Breckness Place, Miami Lakes, FL 33016 786-529-8624 chris@thenorwoodconsultinggroup.comC-786-529-8624

15500 S.W. 102 Court, Miami, FL 33157 © 786-683-4474 godsfavor13@Yahoo.com

10470 S.W. 96 Terrace, Miami, FL 33176 305-854-2663 edeeb@deebgroup.net Cell: 305-854-0262

5000 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 110, Miami, FL 33137 305-573-4871 ludnel@santla.org Marie A. Sanon Canelmcanel@santla.org305-573-4871

11000 S.W. 104 Street #164132, Miami, FL 33116 305-579-1329 glean@beaconcouncil.com Cell: 786-566-0917

111 N.W. 1 Street, 12th Floor, Miami, FL 33128

305-375-5593

C 786-719-9155 murleyj@miamidade.gov Becky Ferrer 305-476-7444 becky@colson.com

220 Alhambra Circle, 5th Floor, Coral Gables, FL 33134 305-461-8962 ahenriques@gibraltarprivate.com Vanessa 305-271-4104 vanessag@grahamcos.com

5214 Lagorce Dr., Miami Beach, FL 33140 305-322-9999© glenn@dryfoos.com

14253 N.W. 83 Place, Miami Lakes, FL 33016

305-824-3620

C 305-302-7524 s2jesus@aol.com 

1000 Nightingale Avenue, Miami Springs, FL 33166 305-520-2416 alex.gonzalez@feci.com alexg625@yahoo.comC - 305-345-2459

14625 S.W. 83 Avenue, Miami, FL 33158 786-999-1742 ltellam@saol.com C-305-975-0287

Maria Fernandez-Perezmfernandez@shomagroup.com

1871S.W. 126th Court, Miami, FL 33175 786-897-1277 urbizud@bellsouth.net

1450 N.E. 2 Avenue, Suite 415, Miami, FL 33132 305-995-1323 jgoodman@dadeschools.net C 305-336-8488 Richard Yanez Dist. Audit Dir Operation 1737

pvu@dadeschools.nt

5/6/2019

mailto:josephgpta@gmail.com
mailto:nicole.gomez@citynmb.com
mailto:chris@thenorwoodconsultinggroup.com
mailto:godsfavor13@Yahoo.com
mailto:edeeb@deebgroup.net
mailto:ludnel@santla.org
mailto:mcanel@santla.org
mailto:glean@beaconcouncil.com
mailto:murleyj@miamidade.gov
mailto:ahenriques@gibraltarprivate.com
mailto:vanessag@grahamcos.com
mailto:glenn@dryfoos.com
mailto:s2jesus@aol.com
mailto:alex.gonzalez@feci.com
mailto:alexg625@yahoo.com
mailto:ltellam@saol.com
mailto:mfernandez@shomagroup.com
mailto:urbizud@bellsouth.net
mailto:jgoodman@dadeschools.net
mailto:pvu@dadeschools.nt


 21st Century School Bond Advisory Committee

305-523-0618 tknigge@dadeschools.net Angie Evans 0623 Ms. Arlen Stanek 911704 @dadeschools.net

15382 S.W. 138 Terrace, Miami, FL 33196 786-762-5128 joshketball7@gmail.com
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